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Supplemental Statement for the 2013 P.U.C. Annual Report

Tahoe Swiss Village Utility Inc. operates two water systems not contiguous. The two
companies operate under one corporate name with two tariffs, one for each system.
Tahoe Swiss Village Utility serving Tahoe Pines/Tahoe Swiss and the Glenridge Park
Water Company.

The annual report of Glenridge Park shows only the plant and depreciation reserves, plus
water revenue and direct expenses with 10% of the Tahoe Swiss Village Utility fixed
expenses allocated towards Glenridge. All other balance sheet and income figures are

shown on the Tahoe Swiss Village Utility Report.

This corporation has chosen to file tax retums as a Subchapter "S" Corporation. This
means that corporation profits are reported on the individual stockholders tax returns.
Therefore, we estimate the income taxes of the corporation to be $11,359 for Federal and

$7,466 for California State Income Tax. These figures are not shown on the P.U.C.
Annual Report.

Additionally, included this Annual Report are Amended Reports for years: 2008, 2009,
20Il and2012. Schedules that have been amended are Schedules B, C and I. A summary
sheet, Schedule B and C, is included reflecting those adjustments. Tahoe Swiss installed
plant improvements in those years; but did not include labor and management salaries.
TSVU is now submitting for adjusting to current balances.



INSTRUCTIONS

1. Two completed and signed hard copies of this report and one electronic copy must be filed
NOT LATER THAN MARCH 31.2014. with:

GALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DIVISION OF WATER AND AUDITS
ATTN: KAYODE KAJOPAIYE
505 VAN NESS AVENUE, ROOM 3105
sAN FRANCTSCO, CALTFORNTA 94102-3298
kok@cpuc,ca.qov

2. Failure to file the report on time may subject a utility to the penalties and sanctions provided
by the Public Utilities Code.

3. The Oath on Page12, must be signed by an authorized officer, partner, or owner.

4. The report must be prepared in ink, typed or computer generated.

5. The report must be filled in, and every question answered. LEAVE NO SCHEDULE BLANK.
Insert the words "none" or "not applicable" or "n/a" when appropriate.

6. Certain balance sheet and income statement accounts flow to supplemental schedules. The
totals of the details in the latter must agree with the balances of the accounts to which they
refer.

7. Some schedules provide for a "balance at beginning of year." The amount shown should
agree with the "balance at end of year" as shown in the report for the previous year. lf there
is a difference it should be explained by footnote.

8. When there is insufficient space in a schedule to permit a complete statement of the requested
information, insert sheets should be prepared and identified by the number of the schedule to
which it refers. Be certain that the inserts are securely attached to the report. lf inserts are
needed, prepare all inserts in one separate electronic file in Microsoft Excel format and file
it with the electronic file of this report.

9. This report must cover the calendar year from January 1,2013, through December 31,2013.
Fiscal year reports will not be accepted.
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CLASS D WATER UTILITIES
(HAV|NG LESS THAN 500 SERVTCE CONNECTTONS)

Tahoe Swiss Village Utility, lnc.
(Name underwhich corporation, partnership or individual is doing business)

Post Office Box 102- Homewood. California 96141
(Official mailing address)

Tahoe Swiss & Tahoe Pines Subdivisions-Placer County/Glenridge Park Subdivision- El Dorado County
(Service Area - Town and County)

Telephone Number:

Email Address:

Fax Number:

GENERAL INFORMATION
(Attach a supplementary statement, if necessary)

RETURN ORIGINAL TO COMMISSION. NO PHOTOCOPIES.

1. lf a corporation show:
(A) Date of organization 13-Jan-87 incorporated in the State of

(B) Names, titles and addresses of principal officers: Steven M. Glazer

2 lf unincorporated provide the name and address of the owner(s) or the partners:

California

3 Name, title, and telephone number of:
(A) One person listed above to receive correspondence: Steven M. Glazer
(B) Person responsible for operations and services:

4. Were any contracts or agreements in effect with any organization or person covering service, supervision and/or
management of your business affairs during the year? No
lf so, what was the nature and the amount of each payment made under the agreement, to whom were
payments made, and to what account was each payment charged?

5. State the names of associated companies or persons which, directly or indirectly, or through one or more
intermediaries, control, or are controlled by, or are under common control with respondent:

PUBLIC HEALTH STATUS

6. Has state or local health department inspection been made during the year?

7. Are routine laboratory tests of water being made?

8. Has state health department water supply permit been obtained? (lndicate date)

9. lf no permit has been obtained, state whether application has been made and when.

10. Show expiration date if state permit is temporary.

'l 1. List Name, Grade, and License Number of all Licensed Operators:

Steven M. Glazer T-3 #8063

Yes No
Latest
Date

X 9t19t2014

X

X 101912003

12. This annual report was prepared by:

Name of firm or consultant:

Address of firm or consultant:

Phone Number of firm or consultant:

Steven M. Glazer

()
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SCHEDULE A - BALANCE SHEET (AS OF DECEMBER 31,20131

Line Acct. Assets Balance
1 101 Water Plant in Service (Excludino SDWBA) $1.448.209
2 101.1 Water Plant in Service - SDWBA
3 101.2 Water Plant in Service - Prop 50
4 103 Water Plant Held for Future Use $4,525
5 104 Water Plant Purchased or Sold
6 105 Water Plant Construction Work in Prooress
7 100.3 Construction Work in Prooress (Proo 50)
8 108 Accumulated Depreciation of Water Plant ($661.958)
9 1 08.1 Accumulated Amortization of SDWBA Loan
10 114 Water Plant Acquisition Adiustments $23.088
11 121 Non-water Utilitv Propertv and Other Assets
12 121.3 Cash - Miscellaneous Soecial Deoosits (Proo 50)
13 122 Accumulated Depreciation of Non-water Utility Propertv
14 124 Other lnvestments $25.570
15 131 Cash ($43.849)

16 131 .3 Cash - Miscellaneous Special Deposits (Prop 50)
17 132 Soecial Deoosits
18 141 Accounts Receivable - Customers
19 142 Receivables from Associated Companies
20 143 Accumulated Provision for Uncollectible Accounts
21 15'1 Materials and Supplies $5,080
22 174 Other Current Assets $305,948
23 180 Deferred Charoes
24
25
26 TotalAssets $1,106,613

Line Acct, Equity and Liabilities Balance
27 201 Common Stock (for corporations onlv) s45.000
28 204 Preferred Stock (for corporations onlv) $4,500
29 211 Other Paid-in Capital (for corporations onlv)
30 215 Retained earninos (for corporations onlv) $892.612
31 218 Proorietarv Caoital (for oroorietorshios and oartnershios onlv)
32 224 Lono-Term Debt $19.258
33 231 Accounts Pavable s5.141
34 232 Short-Term Notes Pavable $40,643
35 233 Customer Deoosits
36 236 Taxes Accrued
37 237 lnterest Accrued
38 241 Other Current Liabilities s8.448
39 250 Reserve for Depreciation of Utilitv Plant (Prop 50)
40 252 Advances for Construction $2.166
41 253 Other Credits
42 255 Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax Credits
43 266.0 Contributions - Publiclv Grant-Funded Plant (Prop 50)
44 266.1 Accumulated Amortization of Contributions - Publicly Grant-Funded

Plant (Prop 50)
45 271 Contributions in Aid of Construction $19.142
46 272 Accumulated Amortization of Contributions
47 282 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - ACRS Depreciation s40.732
48 283 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Other $28.971
49
50
51 Total Equity and Liabilities $1,106,613
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SGHEDULE A - BALANCE SHEET (AS OF DECEMBER 31,20131
Glenridoe Balance Sheet see Combined

Line Acct. Assets Balance
101 Water Plant in Service (Excludino SDWBA)

2 101.1 Water Plant in Service - SDWBA
3 101.2 Water Plant in Service - Prop 50 See
4 103 Water Plant Held for Future Use TS for
5 104 Water Plant Purchased or Sold Combined
6 105 Water Plant Construction Work in Prooress Balance
7 100.3 Construction Work in Prooress (Proo 50) Sheet
I 108 Accumulated Depreciation of Water Plant
9 1 08.1 Accumulated Amortization of SDWBA Loan
10 114 Water Plant Acouisition Adiustments
11 121 Non-water Utilitv Propertv and Other Assets
12 121.3 Cash - Miscellaneous Special Deposits (Proo 50)
13 122 Accumulated Depreciation of Non-water Utilitv Propertv
14 124 Other lnvestments
15 131 Cash
16 131 .3 Cash - Miscellaneous Special Deposits (Prop 50)
17 132 Special Deposits
18 141 Accounts Receivable - Customers
19 142 Receivables from Associated Companies
20 143 Accumulated Provision for Uncollectible Accounts
21 151 Materials and Supplies
22 174 Other Current Assets
23 180 Deferred Charoes
24
25
26 TotalAssets

Line Acct. Equity and Liabilities Balance
27 201 Common Stock (for coroorations onlv)
28 204 Preferred Stock (for coroorations onlv)
29 211 Other Paid-in Capital (for corporations onlv)
30 215 Retained earninos (for coroorations onlv)
31 218 Proprietary Capital (for proprietorships and partnerships onlv)
32 224 Lonq-Term Debt
33 231 Accounts Pavable
34 232 Short-Term Notes Pavable
35 233 Customer Deposits
36 236 Taxes Accrued
37 237 Interest Accrued
38 241 Other Current Liabilities
39 250 Reserve for Depreciation of Utilitv Plant (Prop 50)
40 252 Advances for Construction
41 253 Other Credits
42 255 Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax Credits
43 266.0 Contributions - Publiclv GrantFunded Plant (Prop 50)
44 266.1 Accumulated Amortization of Contributions - Publicly Grant-Funded

Plant (Proo 50)
45 271 Contributions in Aid of Construction
46 272 Accumulated Amortization of Contributions
47 282 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - ACRS Deoreciation
48 283 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Other
49
50
51 Total Equity and Liabilities
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SGHEDULE B - WATER PLANT tN SERVTCE (AS OF DECEMBER 31 ,20131
labor+man

* Debit or credit entries should be explained by footnotes or supplementary schedules

SGHEDULE C - RESERVE FOR DEPRECIATION OF UT|L|TY PLANT (AS OF DECEMBER 3'1,20'l3l

Line Item

Account 108

Water Plant

Account 108.1

SDWBA Loans

Water Plant

Funded by Prop 50

(For information only)

Balance in reserves at beoinnino of vear $540.270 A. Method used to compute
2 Add: Credits to reserves durinq vear depreciation expense
3 (a) Charqed to Account No,272 (Acct. 403) and rate.
4 (b) Charoed to Account No. 403 $36.069 2.7olo straiqht line
5 (c) Charqed to Account No. 407 B. Amount of depreciation expense
o (d) Salvage recovered or to be claimed on utilitv propertv

7 (e) All other credits in vour federal income tax return
8 Totalcredits for the year covered by this
I Deduct: Debits to reserves during Vear report S95,556
10 (a) Book cost of prooertv retired
11 (b) Cost of removal State method used to comDute
12 (c) All other debits tax depreciation
13 Total debits Section 179
14 Balance in reserve at end of vear $576.339 MACYS code
15 1) Explanation of all other credits
16 (2) Explanation of all other debits

Page 8 of 15



SGHEDULE D - CAPTTAL STOCK OUTSTANDTNG (AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2013)

Line Description Shareholder Name
NUmOer oT

Shares Par Value
1 Common Stocks Steven M. Glazer 45,000
2 Common Stocks
3 Common Stocks
4 Common Stocks
5 3ommon Stocks
6 3ommon Stocks
7 3ommon Stocks
8 Oommon Stocks
9 Oommon Stocks
10 Oommon Stocks
11 Oommon Stocks
12 Common Stocks
13 Common Stocks
14 Common Stocks
15 Common Stocks
16 Total - Gommon Stocks 45,000

17 Preferred Stocks
18 Preferred Stocks
19 Preferred Stocks
20 Preferred Stocks
21 Preferred Stocks
22 Preferred Stocks
23 Preferred Stocks
24 Preferred Stocks
25 Preferred Stocks
26 Preferred Stocks
27 Preferred Stocks
28 Preferred Stocks
29 Preferred Stocks
30 Preferred Stocks
31 Preferred Stocks
32 r olat - Frelerreq utocKs

33

34

35

36

Total annual dividends declared and/or paid to common stockholders $

Percentage of total annual dividend to common stockholders as a percentage of total net income (%)

0

Total annual dividends declared and/or paid to preferred stock shareholders $

Percentage of total annual dividend to preferred stockholders as a percentage of total net income (%)

Note: Please use duplicate page(s) to meetyour company's needs if additional lines are needed.
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SGHEDULE B - WATER PLANT tN SERVTCE (AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2013)

Other Water Source Plant $15,171 $1 5,1 71

Total water plant in service
* Debit or credit entries should be explained by footnotes or supplementary schedules

SGHEDULE C - RESERVE FOR DEPREC|ATION OF UTtLtTy PLANT (AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2013)
Glenridqe Plant onlv

Line Item

Account 1 08

Water Plant

Account 108.1

SDWBA Loans

Water Plant

Funded by Prop 50

(For information only)

1 3alance in reserues at beqinninq of vear $82.650 \. Method used to compute

2 \dd: Credits to reserves durinq Vear deDreciation exDense

3 (a) Charqed to Account No.272 (Acct. 403) and rate.

4 (b) Charsed to Account No. 403 $2,969 2.7% straiqht line

5 (c) Charged to Account No. 407 3. Amount of deoreciation expense

6 (d) Salvaoe recovered or to be claimed on utilitv propertv

7 (e) All other credits in vour federal income tax return

8 Total credits for the vear covered bv this

I Deduct: Debits to reserves durinq vear report $
10 (a) Book cost of propertv retired iee TS schedule
11 (b) Cost of removal State method used to comoute

12 (c) All other debits tax depreciation.

13 Totaldebits Section 179
14 Balance in reserve at end of vear $85.619 MACYS code
15 (1) Explanation of all other credits
16 (2) Explanation of all other debits
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SCHEDULE F .INCOME STATEMENT
(nlOe *54,t. ou/-Y

Line Acct. Description Balance
1 Operatinq Revenues:
2 460 Unmetered Water Revenue $235,251
3 462 Fire Protection Revenue $4.147
4 465 lrriqation Revenue
5 470 Metered Water Revenue $17,931
6 475 Aooroved Total Surcharqe Revenue(s)
7 480 Other water revenue
8 Total Revenue Received $257,329
I Less: Revenue Deductions
10 SDWBA/SRF Surcharqe Revenue
11 Total Operatinq Revenue
12 Operatinq Expenses:
13 610 Purchased Water
14 615 Power $18,719
15 618 Other Volume Related Expenses $556
16 630 Emplovee Labor $9.507
17 640 Materials $3.765
18 650 Contract Work + DPS water samples 1338.30 $4,880
19 660 Transportation Exoense $6,200
20 664 Other Plant Maintenance Expenses $1.256
21 670 Office Salaries $3,630
22 671 Manaqement Salaries $25,1 35
23 674 Emplovee Pensions and Benefits $7,924
24 676 U ncollectible Accounts Expense
25 678 Office Services and Rentals $4,320
26 681 Office Supolies and Expense $9,860
27 682 Professional Services $6,505
28 684 Insurance $5,1 54
29 688 Requlatory Commission Expense $2,587
30 689 General Expense s109.998
31 Total Operatinq Expenses
32 403 Depreciation Expense $36,069
33 407 SDWBA/SRF Loan Amortization Exoense
34 408 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes+pavroll $3.470 $11,780
35 409 State Corporate Income Tax Expense $1.887
36 410 Federal Coroorate Income Tax Expense "S" corporation
37 Total Operatinq Revenue Deductions $159,734
38 UtiliW Operating Income $97,595
39 421 Non-utilitv lncome $37
40 426 Miscellaneous Non-utilitv Exoense ($244\
41 427 Interest Expense
42 Net lncome $97,388
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SCHEDULE F . INCOME STATEMENT
Glenridqe Income Statement onlv

Line Acct. Description Balance
1 Operating Revenues:
2 460 Unmetered Water Revenue $25.286
3 462 Fire Protection Revenue $937
4 465 lrriqation Revenue
5 470 Metered Water Revenue
6 475 Approved Total Surcharqe Revenue(s)
7 480 Other water revenue
8 Total Revenue Received $26,223
9 Less: Revenue Deductions
10 SDWBA/SRF Surcharqe Revenue
11 Total Operating Revenue
12 Operating Expenses:
13 610 Purchased Water
14 615 Power $2,852
15 618 Other Volume Related Expenses
16 630 Emplovee Labor $2.014
17 640 Materials $211
18 650 Contract Work, Includes DPHS samples =$78.70 $1 18
19 660 Transportation Expense $678
20 664 Other Plant Maintenance Expenses $114
21 670 Office Salaries $1,200
22 671 Manaqement Salaries $4,950
23 674 Emplovee Pensions and Benefits $880
24 676 U ncollectible Accounts Expense
25 678 Office Services and Rentals $480
26 681 Office Supplies and Exoense $1 ,1 06
27 682 Professional Services $21 5
28 684 Insurance $sz+
29 688 Requlatory Commission Expense $21 0
30 689 General Expense $1 91
31 Total Operating Expenses $15,743
32 403 Depreciation Expense $2,969
33 407 SDWBA/SRF Loan Amortization Exoense
34 408 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes+paVroll=715 $1,940
35 409 State Corporate Income Tax Expense $209
36 410 Federal Corporate Income Tax Expense "S" Corporation
37 Total Operatinq Revenue Deductions $20,861
38 Utilitv Operating Income $5,362
39 421 Non-utilitv Income
40 426 Miscellaneous Non-utilitv Exoense
41 427 Interest Expense
42 Net lncome $5.362
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Ts orlv
SCHEDULE G .SOURCES OF SUPPLY AND WATER DEVELOPED WELLS

Location No
Diam.
lnch

Depth
to Water

Feet

Pumping
Capacity
(q.p.m.)

Annual
Quantities
Pumped

Grand Ave well 1 12 I 245 33,433,675
St. Michaels Well 1 12 20 225 7.554.120

fS Lake lntake 1 4 35 175 Smerqencv use

90,987,795
OTHER

Streams or Springs
Location of Diversion

Point
Flow in

Prioritv Riqht
(Unit)

Diversions

Annual
Quantities
Diverted

Claim Caoacitv Max Mn Unt

Purchased water (unit)

AnnualQuantitvSupplier:

SCHEDULE H . WATER DELIVERED TO METERED CUSTOMERS
(lf fioures are available) (soecifv unit)

Classification of Service
Month of Year

Total for YearMaximum Minimum
Residential 1 1 customers 10610.06/ 100 cubic feet
Commercial
Industrial
Fire Protection
lrrioation
Other (specifv)

Total

SCHEDULE I . EMPLOYEES AND THEIR COMPENSATION

Line Acct Account
Number at

End of Year
Salaries Charged

to Exoense
Salaries Charged
to Plant Accounts

Total Salaries
and Wages Paid

1 630 Emolovee Labor 2 4047 5460.5 9507
2 670 Office salaries 3630 3630
3 671 lVlanaqement salaries 1 25135 12900inGRC 25.135
4 Total 32812 18360.5 38.272.50
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SCHEDULE J - ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION
Brlrnce bedinnind of verr 2406 3e

Additions during year
Subtotal - Beoinninq balance plus additions durino year

lefunds Olin refund 240.64
fransfers to Acct. 271 - Contributions in Aid of Construction
3alance end of year 2165.€

f,S" au/-?
SCHEDULE K - TOTAL METERS

AND SERVICES (Active and Inactive)
Size Meters Services

5/8 x 3/4-in
314- n 1 353
1- n 1e

I 1 4
2-n 4

Total 11

SCHEDULE L. METER-TESTING DATA
Number of meters tested during year

1 Used, before repair
2 Used, after repair
3 Fast, requiring refund

Numbers of meters in service requiring
test Der General Order No. 103

SCHEDULE M. SERVICE CONNECTIONS AT END OF YEAR
Active lnactive Total connections

Classification Metered Fat Total Metered Fat Total Metered Fat
Residences 11 aai 1'e4

1 1 1',l 37C
I ndustrial/Commercial
rrigation 1 1

=ire Protection (public) 20 20 20
=ire Protection (private) 11 11 11

f,ther (soecifv) 14 14 14

Tota 11 418 427 1 1 11 416

NOTE: Total connections (metered plus flat) should agree with total services in Schedule K.

SCHEDULE N -STORAGE FACILITIES SCHEDULE O - FOOTAGES OF PIPE EXCLUDING SERVICE PIPES)

Description No
combined capacity

in oallons Description
2" and
under

z v4tc
31t4 4

except for las 6"
Other sizes (soecifv) Totals

3oncrete 144 5 6645
Earth n/elded steel 31 90 46C 3650
r/Vood I 1 200c Standard screw 1 0300 1 6935
Steel 81 00c 0ement-asbestos 490 16C 650
Cther Pastc 3435 9589 13024

3" C-900 new 2013 srand & OJU OJU

0vc 895
00tv 766 766

Tota 4 9300c Tota 11961 31 90 17165 1 0879 431 95
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SCHEDULE G -SOURCES OF SUPP Y AND WATER DEVELOPED WELLS

Location No
Diam.
lnch

Depth
to Water

Feet

Pumping
Capacity
(s.p.m.)

Annual
Quantities
Pumped

1/4 mile nonn ot
Meeks Bav Resort 1 18 140 50 4.740.429

OTHER Glenridoe Sources onlv
Streams or Springs

Location of Diversion
Point

Flow in

Prioritv Riqht
(Unit)

Diversions

Annual
Quantities
Diverted

Claim Capacitv MAX Mn Unt

Purchased water (unit)

AnnualQuantitvSupplier:

SCHEDULE H . WATER DELIVERED TO METERED CUSTOMERS
(lf fiqures are available) (soecifv unit)

Classification of Service
Month of Year

Total for YearMaximum Minimum
Residential
Commercial
lndustrial
Fire Protection
lrrigation
Other (specifu)

Total

SCHEDULE I . EMPLOYEES AND THEIR COMPENSATION

Line Acct Account
Number at

End of Year
Salaries Charged

to Exoense
Salaries Charged
to Plant Accounts

Total Salaries
and Waqes Paid

1 630 Emplovee Labor z 2014 2014
2 670 Otfice salaries 1 1200 1200
3 671 Manaqement salaries I 4950 4950
4 Total 4 8164 8164
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SCHEDULE J - ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION

ransfers to Acct. 271 - Contributions in Aid of Construction

SCHEDULE K. TOTAL METERS
AND SERVICES (Active and Inactive)
Size Meters Services

5/8 x 3/4-in
Jl4- n

1-n
-n
-n

fota

UUHEUULE L - ME I EK-I EI' I IN(' UAIA
Number of meters tested during year

1 Used, before repair
2 Used, after repair
3 Fast, requiring refund

Numbers of meters in service requiring
test per General Order No. 103

SCHEDULE M - SERVICE CONNECTIONS AT END OF YEAR
Active lnactive Total connections

Classification Metered Fat Tota Metered Fat Tota Metered Fat
Residences 4t 45
I ndrrstrial/Commercial
lrriqation
Fire Protection (public) 1 tz

Fire Protection (private) 4 A

Other (specifv)

Total 61 61

NOTE: Total connections (metered plus flat) should agree with total services in Schedule K,

USHEUULE N . U I(JKA('E FA(;ILI IIEt' SCHEDULE O . FOOTAGES OF PIPE (EXCLUDING SERVICE PIPES

Description No
uomDrneo capacrry

in qallons Description
z ang
under

2114 to
31t4 4

o"
Sther sizes (specifv) Totals

loncrete last lron
larth Nelded steel u5bb5 8565
A/ood itandard screw 205 205
Steel 1 100.00( Sement-asbestos
)ther rlastic C-900 70 145

f,ther (specifv)

Total Tota 864C 891 5
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DECLARATION
VERIFY THAT ALL SCHEDULES ARE ACCURATE AND COMPLETE BEFORE SIGNING)

, the undersigned Steven M. Glazer
Officer, Partner, or Owner (Please Print)

Tahoe Swiss Villaoe Utilitv, Inc.
Name of Utility

penalty of perjury do declare that this repoft has been prepared by me, or under my direction, from the books, papers and records of
respondent; that I have carefully examined the same, and declare the same to be a complete and correct statement of the business
affairs of the above-named respondent and the operations of its property for the period of January 1,2013, through December 31,

'14,

President & General Manaoer
Title (Please Print)

530.525.6659
Telephone Number

s lrr/t r
' u"te
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